BILL NO. 0‘10(8 [ SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF CUBA, MISSOURI, ON BEHALF OF
SAID CITY, TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR
REHABILITATION PROJECT AT THE CUBA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cuba, Missouri (City), has determined that it is in the
best interests of the City to enter into amendments to the contract for the rehabilitation project at the Cuba

City Airport.
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cuba, Missouri, as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor of the City of Cuba, Missouri, shall execute all documents necessary enter into
amendments of the contract for the rehabilitation project at the Cuba City Airport.

A copy of said documents is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.
Section 2: The Mayor of the City of Cuba, Missouri, is authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf
of the City.
Section 3: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ TWO TIMES AND PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF CUBA,
MISSOURI, THIS DAY OF , 2023.

CODY LEATHERS, MAYOR
Attest:

LAINIE GARBO, CITY CLERK

(City Seal)
Approved this day of , 2023.

CODY LEATHERS, MAYOR
Attest:

LAINIE GARBO, CITY CLERK

(City Seal)

Special Ordinance — Amendments to Airport rehab project
C:\USERS\LGARBOAPPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOF YWINDOWS\NETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\LTTE9UF0\2023 CUBA AIRPORT REHABILITATION PROJECT AMENDMENTS TO

CONTRACT.DOC [LBT:Ibt [03/20/23 3:50 PM]



Approved as to the form.
WILLIAMS, ROBINSON, RIGLER & BUSCHJOST, P.C.

By:

Lance B. Thurman, #51214

901 North Pine Street, Fourth Floor
Post Office Box 47

Rolla, Missouri 65402

(573) 341-2266

ATTORNEYS FOR THE CITY OF CUBA, MISSOURI

Alderman Vote on First Reading Vote on Second Reading
On , 2023 On , 2023
Kevin Copling
Debbie Martin
Dave Honea

Warren Graddy

Curtis Holt

Jeff Bouse

Special Ordinance — Amendments to Airport rehab project
C:\USERS\LGARBO\APPDATAILOCALWICROSOF \WINDOWS\NETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOKILTT9UF0\2023 CUBA AIRPORT REHABILITATION PROJECT AMENDMENTS TO

CONTRACT.DOC [LBT:Ibt [03/20/23 3:50 PM]




CHANGE ORDER

SHEETNO. 1 of 1 SEQUENCE NO.: 2
COUNTY: Crawford
TO N.B. West Contracting Company CONTRACTOR AIRPORT: Cuba Municipal
PROJECT NO.: 21-059A-2

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT

1. DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR CHANGE: (ATTACH SUPPLEMENTAL SHEETS IF REQUIRED)
Fina fidd measurements

Added pay itemsfor subgrade repairs
Added pay item for concrete credit proposed by Contractor

2. ESTIMATE OF COST OF WORK AFFECTED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

{A) (B) ©) ©) (E) (F) u (] (H) (1)
EST. | CONTRACT UNITS UNITS UNITS N CONTRACT AMQUNT OF AMOUNT OF
LINE|  ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION FREVIOUSLY TOBE OVERRUN, | OR OVERRUN UNDERRUN
NO. NO. PROVIDED CONSTRUCTED UNDERRUN, T AGREED ORPLUS ORMINUS
FOR CONTINGENT S UNIT PRICE CONTINGENT CONTINGENT
1 1 C-102-5.1 Erosion Control Blanket 7820 485.0 2970 | SY $2.20 $653.40
2 3 P-101-5.1 Joint and Crack Repair (Undistributed) 15,000.0 16,100.0 1,000 | LF $1.15 $1,265.00
3 7 P-403-8.1 Asphdt Mixture Surface Course 4,598.0 5402.91 80491 |TON $145.00 $116,711.95
4 9 P-602-5.1 Emulsified Asphdt Prime Coa 1080 250.0 142.0 |GAL| $10.00 $1,420.00
5 10 P-603-5.1 Emulsified Asphdt Tack Coat 7,945.0 3,400.0 45450 |GAL $2.75 $12,498.75
6 17 MO-905-5.1 Topsolling 89150 51330 3,7820 | sY $10.15 $38,387.30
L-108-5.2 No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Instlled in Trench,

7 20 Duct Bank or Conduit 9,832.0 9,706.0 1260 | LF $2.50 $315.00
L-108-5.3 No. 6 AWG, Solid, Tinned Copper Counterpoise Wire,
Instaled in Trench, Induding Ground Rods, Ground Connectors and

8 21 Tenvinations 8,883.0 8,530.0 3530 | LF $4.45 $1,570.85
L-108-5.4 No. 8 AWG, 600V, XLP-USE Cable, Instdledin Trench,

9 22 Duct Bank or Conduit 93450 9,069.0 2760 | LF $2.65 $731.40
10 25 L-110-5.1 Non-Encased, Bectrical Conduit, 1-way, 2-inchC 11,600.0 11,525.0 750 | LF $9.00 $675.00
1 38*  |Subgrade Repair 00 820 820 | SY $38.82 $3,183.24
12 39*  |Subgrade Repar under Milled Paverment 00 2530 2530 | sY $79.00 $19,987.00
13 40* P-610 Concrete Credit 00 10 10| LS ($1,715.00) ($1,715.00)

TOTALS $140,852.19 $54,831.70
3. SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF THE ABOVE CHANGE TO BE MADE AT CONTRACT UNIT PRICES, EXCEPT AS NOTED:
4. COMMENTS:

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,154,524.00
2. OVERRUN THIS ORDER (H-1) $86,020.49

3. OVERRUN PREVIOUS (LINE 4 ON PREV. ORDER} {$91,900.00)

4. TOTAL OVERRUN TO DATE (2+3) ($5,879.51)
5. TOTAL (1+4) $2,148,644.49

3/7/23 THE TERMS OF SETTLEMENT OUTLINED ABOVE ARE HEREBY AGREED TO.
DATE
“=T== "= "R(N.B.Wegt Contracting Company) __ __
B Digitally s?gned by justln R Zimpfer
APPROVED - SPONSOR DATE e e Date: 2023.03.08 16:30:43 -06'00'

S GNATURE (Authorized Representative) DATE

APPROVED - MoDOT AVIATION DATE

Rev. 7/01/02




